

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Legislation Details

696-	2021	Version:	1	Name:			
Eme	Emergency Ordinance			Status:	Passed		
8/13	/2021			In control:	City Council		
9/20	/2021			Final action:	9/20/2021		
:				Enactment #:			
Supp as th prior	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Mayor and the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to acquire and re-convey properties presently owned by Levin Group, or its designee, known as the former Blanket Mills building on Fulton Road for the purpose of entering into the chain-of-title prior to the adoption of tax increment financing legislation authorized under Section 5709.41 of the Revised Code for the Northern Ohio Blanket Mills Project.						
Jasmin Santana, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request							
	1. 696-2021-Enter into chain of title w Levin Group for Northern Ohio Blanket Mills, 2. 696-2021 + 700-2021 - Blanket Mills Legislative Summary						
Ver.	Action B	У		Act	on	Result	
1	City Cou	uncil		ap	proved	Pass	
1	City Co	uncil		rea	read and referred to administrative review		
	Eme 8/13 9/20 : AN E Supp as th prior Revi Jasn 1. 69 700- Ver. 1	8/13/2021 9/20/2021 AN EMERGE Supplies to an as the former prior to the ac Revised Code Jasmin Santa 1. 696-2021-F 700-2021 - Bi Ver. Action B 1 City Co	Emergency Ordinance 8/13/2021 9/20/2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDII Supplies to acquire and r as the former Blanket Mill prior to the adoption of ta Revised Code for the Nor Jasmin Santana, Anthony 1. 696-2021-Enter into ch 700-2021 - Blanket Mills Ver. Action By 1 City Council	Emergency Ordinance 8/13/2021 9/20/2021 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANC Supplies to acquire and re-com as the former Blanket Mills buil prior to the adoption of tax increation Revised Code for the Northern Jasmin Santana, Anthony Bran 1. 696-2021-Enter into chain of 700-2021 - Blanket Mills Legisl Ver. Action By 1 City Council	Emergency Ordinance Status:   8/13/2021 In control:   9/20/2021 Final action:   Emergency Ordinance Enactment #:   AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Supplies to acquire and re-convey properties prass the former Blanket Mills building on Fulton Reprior to the adoption of tax increment financing I Revised Code for the Northern Ohio Blanket Mill Jasmin Santana, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kevin J. Kevin J. Kevin J. Kevin Santana, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J.	Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed   8/13/2021 In control: City Council   9/20/2021 Final action: 9/20/2021   e Enactment #: Enactment #:   AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Mayor and the Commissione Supplies to acquire and re-convey properties presently owned by Levin Group as the former Blanket Mills building on Fulton Road for the purpose of entering prior to the adoption of tax increment financing legislation authorized under Se Revised Code for the Northern Ohio Blanket Mills Project.   Jasmin Santana, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request   1. 696-2021-Enter into chain of title w Levin Group for Northern Ohio Blanket I 700-2021 - Blanket Mills Legislative Summary   Ver. Action By   1 City Council	